

**In the Court of the ADJ, 1st Court, Sealdah**

**Misc Case 46 /2024**

**Mr. Sukhdip Singh**

**.....Applicant**

**And**

**1. Smt. Sulekha Mallick and 4 others**

**.....OP**

**Order no. 01 dated 20.02.2024**

Received the record from Central Filing section.

This is an application under order 41 Rule 17 of CPC read with section 151 of CPC praying for setting aside the dismissal order passed on 22-12-2023 .

Register. Court fees of Rs. 20/- have paid.

The Misc case arise out of Ejectment Appeal 08/2020.

An application under section 5 of the Limitation Act. Read with section 151 of CPC has filed praying for condonation of delay.

Fix **27.03.2024** for hearing u/s 5 of the limitation Act.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691

Addl. District Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S)