

Misc Case No. 46 of 2024

Order No. 06 dated 01.10.2024

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present.

The petition U/s 151 CPC filed on 24.09.2024 is taken up for hearing.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

The instant Misc case is an application under Order 41 Rule 19 CPC for setting aside the order of dismissal of ejection appeal no. 08 of 2020 dated 22.12.2023.

By filing the instant petition, prayer was made to amend paragraph no. 3 of the Memo of instant Misc case.

Upon hearing the Ld. Counsel and on perusal of the contents of the proposed amendment I think that if the same will not be allowed, the present petitioner will suffer irreparable loss.

Accordingly, the said prayer for amendment of paragraph no. 3 of the Memo of the instant Misc case is allowed.

The petitioner is directed to file fresh amended petition by inserting the paragraph 3 and by making some typographical errors already pointed out by this court.

Fix **11.11.2024** for filing of amended petition and further order.

D/C by me,

(Anirban Das)/WB-691,
Addl. Sessions Judge ,
1st Court, Sealdah
South 24-Parganas