

Order no. 09 dated 07.05.2025

Petitioner is absent without steps . As per resolution of local bar the case is adjourned today.

Fix **10.07.2025** for hearing petition under order 41 rule 19.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691

Addl. District Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S)