

**Order no. 11 dated 29.08.2025**

Petitioner files hazira.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

P.O.-in-charge is busy with her own files.

Fix **17.11.2025** for **hearing petition under order 41 rule 19.**

Addl. District Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S) I/C