

Order no. 13 dated 29.11.2025

Petitioner files hazira.

OP prays for adjournment on the ground stated there in.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix **11.03.2026** for **hearing petition under order 41 rule 19.**

Anirban Das (WB00691)

Addl. District Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S)